£

Date: Oct 28, 2000 Site: Raleigh, NC Stadium: Carter ~-Finley
Attendance: 52384 )
Score by Quarters i1 2 3 4 Score

Florida State....... 0 27 10 21 -~ 58

NC State............ 6 o 7 7 - 14

Scoring Summary: F5 - NCsu

Scoring Summary (Final)
2000 NC State Football

Florida State vs NC State (Oct 28, 2000 at Raleigh, NQ)
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Florida State (8-1,6-0) vs. NC State (5- 2,2-2)

Boldin, A. 24 yd pass from Weinke, C. (Munyon, M. kick failed)

7 plays, 57 vards, TOP 2:37 6 -0
Minor, T. 2 yd run (Cimorelli, B. kick)
9 plays, 44 vards, TOP 4:22 13 - 0
Minor, T. 2 yd run (Cimorelli, B. kick)
8 plays, 47 yards, TOP 3:07 20 - 0
Cody, T. 52 yd interception return (Cimorelli, B. kick)
27 - @
- Wllson, Bdrian 81 yd pass from Herbert, Austin (Passingham, Ken kick)
. 4 plays, 77 yards, TOP 2:13 27 - 17
Cimorelli, B. 38 yd field goal ,
9 plays, 41 yards, TOP 2:55 . ~ 30 - 7
Chaney, J. 16 yd run (Cimorelli, B. kick) '
10 plays, 78 yards, TOP 4:24 37 - 7
Golightly R. 1 yd run (Cimorelli, B. kick)
4 plays, 54 yards, TOP 0:56 44 - 7
Walker, J. 10 yd pass from Outzen, M. {(Cimorelli, B. kick)
3 plays, 32 yards, TOP 1:00 ' 51 - 7 .
- Wright, Willie 18 yd pass from Rivers, Philip (Passingham, Ken kick)
10 plays, 68 yards, TOP 3:33 51 - 14
Jones, G. S yd run (Cimorelli, B. kick)
13 plays, 75 yards, TOP 6:56 58 - 14
7:05 End of Game: 10:40 Total elapsed time: 3:35

Officials: Referee: Cherry; Umpire: Lock; Linesman: Samples;
Line judge: Booker; Back judge: Foley; Fleld judge: McGee;
Side judge:
Temperature:

Parker; Scorer: Warren;

74F Wind: NSmph Weather: Clear

R

¥



Team Statistics (Final)
2000 NC State Football
Florida State vs NC State (Oct 28, 2000 at Raleigh, NQ)

FS NCSU
FIRST DOWNS . .. o v s e eseonnssaes 26 15
Rushing..........coiiiuinnn.. 16 1
Passing........cceiiininn. 9 9
Penalty. ..ot iieinnnnenaan 1 5
Rushing Attempts.............. 54 22
Yards Gained Rushing.......... 330 70
Yards Lost Rushing............ 6 21
NET YARDS RUSHING. . ...+ a0 324 49
 NET YARDS PASSING. ....u0s440.. 195 235
'~ Passes Attempted............ 22 43
Passes Completed............ 14 21
Had Intercepted............. 0 3
TOTAL OFFENSIVE PLAYS. .. ..4.2.4 76 65
TOTAL NET YARDS . .. . e s ooa0ssaa 519 284
Average Gain Per Play....... 6.8 4.4
Fumbles: Number-Lost.......... 1-0 2-0
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 14-148 10-79
Number of Punts-Yards......... 2-92 °  7-233
Average Per Punt............ 46.0 33.3
Punt Returns: Number-Yards.... 3-29 0-0
Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards. 1-25 7-169
Interceptions: Number-Yards... 3-86 0-0
Funble Returns: Number-Yards.. 0-0 . 0-0.
Miscellaneous Yards........... 0 0
Possession Time.....v o nnn 32:14 27:46
Third-Down Conversions........ 9 of 14 1 of 15
Fourth-Down Conversions....... Lof L. 2 of 4

Sacks By: Number-Yards........ - 4-12 0-0



Florida State

Rushing

No Gain Loss

Individual Statistiecs (Final)
2000 NC State Football
Florida State vs NC State (Oct 28, 2000 at Raleigh, NC)

Minor, T.
Jones, G.
Chaney, J.
Ford, D.
Golightly R.
McCray, W.
Maeder, C.
Totals...

Passing

o

(¥

[10]
OO Ok O

330

Att-Cmp-Int

Weinke, C.
Qutzen, M.
Totals...

Receiving

21-13-0
1-1-0
22-14-0

Minnis, M.
Sprague, R.
Beoldin, A.
Bell, A.
Walker, J.
Donaldson,
Chaney, J.
Golightly R.
Totals...

c.

Punting

Hop R NN W W
'_l
o

[
[

Cottrell, K.
Totals...

All Returns

Samuels, S.
Maddox, N.
Gardner, T.
08

Cody, T.
Thomas, C.
Warren, D.
Totals...

Punts Ki

Net TD Lg Avg
i29 2 20 5.4
78 1 24 11.1
83 1 16 5.3
38 0 20 6.3
15 1 10 3.8
.5 0 5 5.0
2 0 2 2.0
324 5 24 6.0
Yds TD Long Sck
185 1 37 0
10 1 10 0
195 2 37 0
TD Long
0 37
0 18
1 24
0 13
1 10
0 g
0 3
0 2
2 37
Avg Long In20
6.0 48 0
6.0 48 )
ckoffs Intercept

No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg No.¥ds.Lg

Field goal attempts

Gwaltney, C.

1 1. 9 0 o 0 0 o 0
1 7 7 0© 0 ¢ 0 o 0
0 0 0 1 2525 © 0 0
0 ¢ 0 ¢ 0 ¢ 1 o 0
c ¢ 0 0 0 0 1 652 52
1 1111 © 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 1 34 34
3 29 11, 1 25 25 3 B86 52
1st 04:15 31 yds - Blocked
ird 08:18 38 yds - Good

Cimorelli, B.

NC Statae
Rushing

Robinson, Ray
Moore, Bobby
Hannum, Olin
Rivers, Philip
Totals...

Passing

Rivers,
™

Herbert, Austin
Peterson,

Philip

Totals...

Receiving

Bryan

Robinson, Ray
Wright, wWillie
Leak, Eric
Robinson, Koren
Qlin
Adrian
Derek
Bryan

Hannum,
Wilson,
Roberts,
Peterson,
Totals...

Punting
Herbert, Austin

™
Totals...

No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
13 35 ] 30 0 11 2.3
1 22 0 22 0 22 22,0
2 9 0 9 0 & 4.5
) ¢ 12 =12 0 9 -2.0
22 70 21 4% 0 22 2.2
Att-Cmp-Int ¥ds TD Long Sck
40-19-3 150 1 24 4
1-0-0 0 0 0 0
1-1-0 81 1 81 o]
1-1-0 4 0 4 0
43-21-3 235 2 81 4
No. %¥ds TD Long
5 17 . 0 7
4 ‘50~ 1 22
4 39 g 14
3 23 0 24
2 17 o 13
1 81 1 8l
1 5 0 5
1 3 0 3
2L 235 2 81
No. Yds Avg Long In20
6 233 38.8 43 0
1 0 0.0 0 0
7 233 33.3 43 0
Punts Kickoffs Intercept

All Returns

Leak, Eric
Robinson, Koren
Totals. ..

No.Yds.Lg No.¥ds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

0 0 0 2 61 39
0 ¢ 0 5 108 32
0 0 0 7 169 29

Field goal attempts

0 o0
0 o f
Q 0 I



F 1-1C F35

N 1-10 N2
N 1-10 N2
N 1-10 N2
N 2-10 N2
N 3-5 N2

F 1-10 F20
F 1-10 F20
F 1-23 FO07
¥ 2-3 F27
F 1-10 F39
F 2-5 F4a4d
F 1-10 N48
F 1-11 N49
F 1-11 N49
F 2-8 N46
F 3-8 Na4
F 4-6 N4

N .1-10 N2

N 1-10 N2

N 2-5 N2

N 1-10 N4

N 2-4 F4

N 3-2 F4

F 1-10 Nio

Piay—by-Play Summary (1lst quarter)
2000 NC State Football
Florida State wvs NC State (Oct 28, 2000 at Raleigh, NQ)

NC State wins toss and defers. FSU will receive. NCState defend North
NCSU ball on NCSU3S5.

Herbert, Austin kickoff 65 vards to the FS0, touchbhack.
Minor, T. rush for 6 yards to the FS26 (Smith, Corey;Holt, Terrence).
Weinke, C. pass incomplete to Minor, T..
Timeout NC State, clock 14:19.
Minor, T. rush for 3 yards to the FS29 (Fisher, Levar).
Cottrell, K. punt 48 vards to the NCs5U23, downed.
3 plays, 9 yards, TOP Ql:27 ---------------

3 NC STATE drive start at 13:33 (lst).

3 NCSU ball on NCSU24.

4 Rivers, Philip pass incomplete to Simmons, Tremay.

4 Robinson, Ray rush for 5 yards to the NCSU29 (Cody, T.;Jennings, B.).

9 Rivers, Philip pass complete te Hannum, Olin for 13 yards to the NCSU42,
1ST DOWN NCSU (Gibson, D.).

12 Robinson, Ray rush for 11 yards to the FS47, 1ST DOWN NCSU (Polley, T.).

7 Rivers, Philip pass incomplete toc Robinson, Koren.
7 Robinson; Ray rush for 5 yards to the FS42 (Thomas, C.).
2 Rivers, Philip sacked for loss of 1 vard to the FS43 (Dockett D.).
3 Herbert, Austin punt 43 yards to the FSO, touchback
7 plays, 323 yards, TOP 02:30 --------+-----=

FLORIDA STATE drive start at 11:03 (1lst). _ .
TV timeout with 11:03 remaining lst gtr
DPENALTY FS holding 13 yards to the FS7.
Minor, T. rush for 20 yards to the FS27 (Lyons, Corey) .
Minor, T. rush for 12 yards to the FS339, 1ST DOWN FS (Lyons, Corey;Wilsom,
Adrian) . o
McCray, W. rush for 5 yards to the F$44 (Jamiscn, Brian;Burnette, Danto).
Minor, T. xush for 8 yards to the NCSU48, 18T DOWN FS (Wilson,
Adrian;Williams, Brian).
Minor, T. rush for 9 vards to the NCSU39 (Burnette, Danto)}, PENALTY FS
holding 10 yards to the NCSU495.
ist and 11.
Weinke, C. pass complete to Chaney, J. for 3 yards to the NCSU46 (Goodson,
MNate;Fisher, Levar).
Weinke, C. pass complete to Bell, A. for 2 yards to the NCSU44 (Holt,
Terrence) .
Weinke, C. pass incomplete to Bell, A..
Cottrell, K. punt 44 yards to the NCSUO, touchback.

8 plays, 36 yards, TOP 03:35 -=-=-----------

0 NC STATE drive start at 07:28 (1lst).

v} Robinson, Ray rush for 5 yards to the NCSU25 (Jennings, B.}.

5 Rivers, Philip pass complete to Robinsen, Koren for 24 yards to the
NCSU4%, 1ST DOWN NCSU (Hope, C.;Thomas, C.).

9 Robinson, Ray rush for 6 yards to the FS45 (Gibson, D.).

5 Robinson, Ray rush for 2 yards to the FS43 (Jennings, B.;Dockett, D.}.

3 Rivers, Philip pass intercepted by Warren, D. at the 50 yardline,
Warren, D. return 34 yards to the NCSUlé (Rivers, Philip).

5 plays, 37 yards, TOP 02:18 --------------=~

FLORIDA STATE drive start at 05:10 {1lst).



1-10 Nleé
2-10 Nls&
3-7 NI13
4-7 N13
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Weinke, C. pass incomplete to Minnis, M. (Walker, James). 3§) /h,frc’
Minoxr, T. rush for 3 yards to the NCSUL3 {(Burnette, Danto). ‘
Weinke, C. pass incomplete to Minnis, M. {Walker, James):. o
Gwaltney, C. field goal attempt from 31 BLOCKED, recovered by NCSU TM at
NCSUQO spot at NCSUQ, clock 04:15 (blocked by Holt, Terrence), touchback,
Holt, Terrence for no gain to the NCSU20.

4 plays, 3 yards, TOP 00:55 ~=w--cc--neua--

o PENALTY NCSU holding 10 yards to the NCSU1Q.
0 Robinson, Ray rush for 1 yard to the NCSULl (Reynolds, J.;Jennings, B.).
1 Rivers, Philip pass incomplete to Robinson, Koren (Cody, T.).
1 Robinson, Ray rush for loss of 5 yards to the NCSUS (Dockett, D.).
& PENALTY FS holding 10 yards to the NCSUls.
6 Herbert, Austin punt 41 yards to the FS43, fair catch by Thomas, C..

3 plays, minus 4 yards, TOP 01l:44 --------mmu_

]

FLORIDA STATE drive start at 02:31 (lst).
Chaney, J. rush for 6 yvards to the FS49 (Burnette, Danto).
Chaney, J. rush for 6 yards to the NCSU45, 15T DOWN FS (Wimsatt, Drew).
Chaney, J. rush for 4 yards to the NCSU4l (Goodson, Nate;Fisher, Levar).
Chaney, J. rush for no gain to the NCSU41 (Holt, Terrence).
Timeout Florida State, clock 00:36.
Weinke, C. pass complete to Sprague, R. for 14 yards to the NCSU27, 1ST DOWN
FS. . .
Minor, T. rush for 3 yards to the NCSU24 (Lyons, Corey;Burnette, Danto).

6 plays, 33 yards, TOP 02:31 ~-----c-mmmwao-

=z=z==FND QF 1lst QUARTER=====
FLORIDA STATE 0, NC STATE 0



Quickie Statistics (1st quarter)
Florida State vs NC State (Qct

.q_:

28, 2000 at Raleigh, NC)

FS NCsU

SCOre. . it ittt it i e 0 0

FIRST DOWNS. ...t iiiniiienanns 4 3

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) .....ucunn.. 13-85 . 9-29

PASSING YDS (NET) «v:vvvvennnn. 19 37

Pagges Att-Comp-Int........... 7-3-0 6-2-1

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 20-104 15-66

Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 0-0

Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 0-0 0-0

Interception Returns-Yards.... 1-34 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg)............ 2-46.0° 2-42.0

Fumbles-Lost..............vu.. t0-0 0-0

Penalties-Yards............... 3-33 1-10

Possession Time............... 08:28 06:32

Florida State NC State

Rushing No ¥ds TD Lg Avg Rushing No %Yds TD Lg Avg
Minor, T. 8 64 Robinson, Ray 8 30 0 11 3.8
Chaney, J. 4 1s. Rivers, Philip 1 -1 a0 0 -1.90
McCray, W. 1 "5
Passing AtcCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Weinke, C. 7-3-0 Rivers, Philip 6-2~-1 37 0 24
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD'Long
Sprague, R. 1 14 0 Robinson, Koren 1 24 0 24
Chaney, J. 1 3 0 Hannum, 0lin 1 13 0 13
Bell, A. 1 2 0
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Cottrell, 2 46.0 48 Herbert, Austin 2 42.0- 43 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long .
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns .No. Yds TD Long
Team ch- “rime Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TQP FS - NCSU



F 2-7 N4

F 2-7 N24
N 1-10 N1
N 1-10 N1
N 2-10 N1
N 3-10 Nl
N 4-10 N1

F 1-10 Na4

F 1-10 N44

F 2-8 N42

F 1-10 N24

F 2-4 N18

F 1-10 N14

F 2-10 N14

F 3-3 NoO7

F 1-G NO3

F 2-G No2
N 1-10 N2
N 1-10 N2
N 2-11 N1
N 2-16 N1
N 3-12 N1
N 4-12 N1

F 1-10 N47

F 1-10 N47

Play—bf—Play Summary {2nd quarter)
2000 NC State Football

Florida State vs NC State (Oct 28, 2000 at Raleigh, NC)

Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. -

Weinke, C. pass complete to Boldin, A. for 24 yards to the NCSUQ, 1ST DOWN
FS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:54. )
Munyon, M. kick attempt failed.

7 plays, 57 vards, TOP 02:37 --v-c-cencoooan

Gwaltney, C. kickoff 65 yards to the NCSUO, Robinson, Koren return 26 yards
to the NCSU26 (Howard, A.), PENALTY NCSU holding 10 vards to the NCSUls, 1st
and 10, NCSU ball on NCSULls.
& NC STATE drive start at 14:54 (2nd).
6 Rivers, Philip pass incomplete to Wright, Willie {(Allen, B.).
8 Rivers, Philip pass incomplete to Robinson, Koren.
6 Rivers, Philip pass incomplete to Robinson, Ray.
6 Herbert, Austin punt 39 yards to the FS$S45, Thomas, C. return 11 vards to
the NCSU44. (Cotchery, Jerri).
3 plays, 0 yards, TOP 00:37 ~--c-meuc-———-.

FLORIDA STATE drive start at 14:17 (2nd).

Minor, T. rush for 2 yards to the NCSU42 {(Fisher, Levar;Hall, Jerrick).
Weinke, C. pass complete to Sprague, R. for 18 yards to the NCSU24, 1ST DOWN
FS (Bolt, Terrence}. ' ' '
Minor, T. xrush for 6 yards to the NCSU18 (Fisher, Levar}.

Minor, T. rush for 4 yards to the NCSW14, 1ST DOWN FS {Riggs, Shane;Fisher,
Levar) .

Minor, T. rush for no gain to the NCSUl4 (Riggs, Shane).

Minor, T. rush for 7 yards to the NCSU7 (Holt, Terrence).

Minor, T. rush for 4 yards to the NCSU3, 1ST DOWN FS {Burnette, Danto).
Minor, T. rush for 1 yard to the NCSU2 (Goodson, Nate;Burnette, Danto) .
Minor, T. rush for 2 yards to the NCSU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:55.

Cimorelli, B. kick attempt good. —mD/Q
(7 |

FLORIDA STATE 13, NC STATE 0

9 plays, 44 yards, TOP 04:22 -----vvmmmomun-

Gwaltney, C. kickoff 65 yards to the NCSU0, touchback.

0 NC STATE drive start at 09:55 (2nd).

0 Robinson, Ray rush for loss of 1 yard tc the NCSU19 (Warren, D.).

9 PENALTY NCSU false start 5 yards toc the NCSU14.

4 Peterson, Bryan pass complete to Hannum, 0lin for 4 yards to the NCSULS
(Jeune, J.).

8 Rivers, Philip pass incomplete to Simmons, Tremay.

8 Herbert, Austin punt 36 yards to the FS46, Maddox, N. return 7 yards to
the NCSU47 (Jackson, Cotra). R

3 plays, minus 2 yards, TOP 01:53 ==ccweeooooooo--

FLORIDA STATE drive start at 08:02 (2nd). .
Chaney, J. rush for loss of 1 yard to the NCSU48 (Jamison, Brian;Fisher,
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Weinke, C. pass 1ncomp1ete to Minnis, M..

Weinke, C. pass complete to Boldln, A. for 22 yards to the NCSU26, 1ST DOWN
FS (Fisher, Lewvar).

Weinke, C. pass complete to Minnis, M. for 9 yards to the NCSU17 (Williams,
Brian).

Golightly R. rush for 2 yards to the NCSU15, 1ST DOWN FS {(Locklear, Sean).
Timeout NC State, clock 06:24. .
PENALTY NCSU offside 5 yards to the NCSULO.

Golightly R. rush to the NCSU3, fumble forced by Holt, Terrence, fumble by
Golightly R. recovered by FS Golightly R. at NCSU3, 18T DOWN FS. T
Chaney, J. rush for 1 yvard to the NCSU2 (TM). P 3 . 74
Minor, T. rush for 2 yards to the NCSUQ, TOUCHDCOWN, clock 04:55. ;2

Cimorelli, B. kick attempt good. .

FLORIDA STATE 20, NC STATE 0

--------------- 8 plays, 47 yards, TOP 03:07 ---~--~~-----~--

=

=252

2293

Gwaltney, C. kickoff 65 yards to the NCSUO, Robinson, Koren return 10 yards
to the NCSUL10 (Newteon, P.).
N10 NC STATE drive start at 04:55 {(2nd).
N10 Rivers, Philip pass complete to Peterson, Bryan for 3 yards to the
NCSU13 (Cody, T.}.
N13 PENALTY NCSU illegal moticon 4 yards to the NCSU9.
NG9 Rivers, Philip pass complete to Leak, Eric for 2 yards to the NCSUll
{Cason, R.). .
N1l Rivers, Philip pass incomplete to lLeak, Eric. ~
N1l PENALTY FS holding 10 yards to the NCSU21, 1ST DOWN NCSU
N21 Robinson, Ray rush for 1 yard to the NCSU22 (Emanuel, K.;Jennings, B.).
N22 Rivers, Philip pass complete to Wright, Willie for 22 yards to the SﬂL’
NCSU44, 1ST DOWN NCSU (Thomas, C.}. H
N44 Rivers, Philip rush for no gain to the NCSU44 (Reynolds, J.). (iA
N44 Rivers, Philip pass incomplete to Peterson, Bryan {Thomas, C. )
N44 Rivers, Philip pass intercepted by Cody, T. at the FS48, Cody, T. return
52 vards to the NCSUQ, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:48.

--------------- 8 plays, 34 yaxds, TOP 04:07 ---------------

-

1-10
1-10
1-20

Cimorelli, B. kick attempt good.

‘Gwaltney, C. kickoff 55 yards to the NCSUL0, out-of-bounds, NCSU ball on
NCSU3S.
N3s NC STATE drive start at 00:48 (2nd).
N35 Rivers, Philip pass complete to Leak, Eric for 12 yards to the NCSU47,
. 18T DOWN NCSU {Cody, T.). )
N47 Rivers, Philip pass complete to Robinson, Ray for €6 yards to the FSe7
{Cody, T.). , '
Fa7 Rivers, Philip pass complete to Robinson, Koren for 7 yards to the F540,
1ST DOWN NCSU, PENALTY FS unsportsmanlike conduct 15 yards to the Fs25, 18T
DOWN NCSU.
F25 1st and 10.
F25 PENALTY NCSU holding 10 yards to the FS35.
F3s8 Rivers, Philip sacked for loss of 3 yards to the FS38 (Warren, D.}.



N.2-23 F38 |TM pass incomplete.
N 3-23 Fis PENALTY -FS offgide 5 yards to the FS33,.
N 3-18 F33 Rivers, Philip pass intercepted by Thomas, C. at the FS0, TM return 0
vards to the FS0, touchback.
--------------- 6 plays, 32 yards, TOP 00:48 -~re~e-w--e-o--

F 1-10 F20 FLORIDA STATE drive start at 00:00 (2nd).
F 1-10 F20 End of 1lst half;, clock 00:00.
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Quickie Statistics (Halftime)
Florida State vs NC State (Oct 28, 2000 at Raleigh, NC)

FsS NCSU ’
L= o - = 27 0
FIRST DOWNS. . ..o vvonarscsnnoes 11 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) . ...cevennns 26-122 13-26
PASSING YDS (NET) .....vuveennn © 92 93
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 12-7-0 22-9-3
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... - 38-214 35-119%
Funble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 2-18 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... -0 2-36
Interception Returns-Yards.... 3-86 0-0
Punts (Number-AvVg) ....vccev... 2-46.0 4-39.8
! Fumbles-LosSE. . oo v v it e e 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards........ ... .. 6-63 6-44
Pogsession Time.....cvvvv v .. 16:03 13:57
Florida State NC State
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Minoxr, T. 17 92 2 20 5.4 Robinson, Ray 10 30 0 11 3.0
Chaney, J. € .16 0 6 2.7 Rivers, Philip 3 -4 0 0 -1.3
Golightly R. 2 -9 0 7 4.5 :
McCray, W. 1 5 0 5 5.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Weinke, C. 12-7-0 92 1 24 Rivers, Philip 20-8-3 - 89 0 24
™ 1-0-0 - 0 ¢ 0
Receiving No.. Yds TD Long Receiving No. ¥ds TD Long
Boldin, A. 2 46 1 24 Robinson, Koren 2 31 0 24
Sprague, R. 2 32 0 18 Hannum, Olin 2. 17 0 13
Minnis, M. 1 2 0 9 Leak, Eric 2 14 0 12
Chaney, J. 1 3 0 3 Wright, Willie i 22 0 22
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Cottrell, XK. 2- 46.0 48 0 Herbert, Austin 4 39.8 43 t]
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Thomas, C. 1 11 0 11
Maddox, N. 1 7 0 7
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns Ne. Yds TD Long
Robinson, Koren 2 36 0 26
Team Qer Time  Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards Top F§ - NCSU
F5 2nd 14:54 Boldin, A. 24 yd pass from Weinke, C. (Munyorn, M. kick failed 7-57 2:17 6 -0
FS 2nd 09:55 Minor, T. 2 yd zun cimorelli, B. kick 9-44 4:22 13 - 0
FS 2nd 04:55 Minor, T. 2 yd run Cimoralli, B. kick 8-47 3:07 20 - 0
FS 2nd 00:48 Cody, T. 52 yd interception refurn Cimorelli, B. kick 27 - 0



F 1-10 F20
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Pla?-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
' 2000 NC State Football
Florida State vs NC State (Oct 28, 2000 at Raleigh, NC)

o VEES

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, FS ball on FS3s.

Gwaltney, C. kickoff 65 yards to-the NCSUO, Robinson, Koren return to éhe
NCSU21, fumble by Robinson, Koren recovered by NCSU Cotchery, Jerri at
NCSU23.

N 1-10 N23 NC STATE drive start at 15:00 (3zd), NCSU ball on NCSU23.
N 1-10 N23 Rivers, Philip pass complete to Robinson, Koren for loss of 8 yards to

the NCSU15 (Cody, T.).

N 2-18 N15 Robinson, Ray rush for loss of 3 yards to the NCSU12 (Warrem, D.).
N 3-21 N12 Rivers, Philip pass complete to Robinson, Ray for 7 yards to the NCSUL9

{(Womble, J.;Reynolds, J.).

N 4-14 N19 Herbert, Austin pass complete to Wilson, Adrian for 81 yards to the Fso,

N 1-10 N4

N 1-10 N4

N 1-10 F3

N 2-14 F4

N 3-8 F3

N 4-8 F3
F 1-10 F37
F 1-10 F3i7
F 1-10 F38
F 2-8 F40
F 3-6 F42
F 1-10 N44
F 2-12 N4s
F 1-10 N28
F 2-8 N2&
F 3-8 N26
F 4-3 N21

18T DOWN NCSU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:47.
Passingham, Ken kick attempt good.

4 plays, 79 vards, TOP 02:13 ------- m—mm----

Herbert, Austin kickoff 11 yards te the NCSU46, on-side klck recovered
by NCSU on NCSU46.

6 NC STATE drive start at 12:47 (3xd). -

6 PENALTY FS personal foul 15 yards to the FS39, 15T DOWN NCSU.

9 Rivers, Philip sacked for loss of 4 yards to the FS$S43 (Warren, D.),
PENALTY NCSU holding declined. .

3 Rivers, Philip pass complete to Wright, Willie for 6 yards to the FS37
(Cody, T.).

7 Rivers, Philip pass incomplete.

7 Rivers, Philip pass incomplete to Peaterson, Bryan.

4 plays, 17 yards, TOP 01:34 --=-~re-m-on-a=

FLORIDA STATE drive start at 11:13 (3rd).

FS ball on FS38.

Minor, T. rush for 2 yards to the FS40 (Fisher, Levar;Burnette, Danto).
Minor, T. rush for 2 yards to the FS42 (Lyons, Corey).

Weinke, €. pass complete to Minnis, M. for 14 yards to the NCSU44, 1ST DOWN
FS (Walker, James). 7
Minor, T. rush for loss of 2 yards to the NCSU4€ (Lyons, Corey,Flsher,
Leavar) .

Weinke, C. pass complete to Sprague, R. for 18 yards to the NCSU28, 15T DOWN
FS.

Weinke, C. pass complete to Golightly R. for 2 yards to the NCSU26.
Weinke, C. pass incomplete.
Chaney, J. rush for 5 yards to the NCSU21 (Locklear, Sean).

Cimorelli, B. field goal attempt f£rom 38 GOOD, clock 08:18.

FLORIDA STATE 30, NC STATE 7

9 plays, 41 yards, TOP 02:55 ------weco=-aea-

Gwaltney, C. kickoff 60 yards to the NCSUS, Leak, Eric return to the NCSUS,
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F 1-10 F46
F 1-10 F46

F 1L-10 N17

fumble by Leak, Eric recovered by NCSU Leak, Eric at NCSU5, Leak, Eric for
22 yards to the NCSU27 (Jackson, G.}.
N27 NC STATE drive start at 08:18 (3rd), NCSU ball on NCSU27.
N27 Rivers, Philip pass complete to Wright, Willie for 4 yards to the NCSU31
(Allen, B.).
N3l Rivers, Philip pass incomplete to Robinson, Ray.
N31 Rivers, Philip pass complete to Roberts, Derek for 5 yards to the NCSU3e
(Polley, T.). ’ .
N38 Herbert, Austin punt 43 yards to the FS21, fair catch by Thomas, C..
-- 3 plays, 9 yards, TOP 01:48 -----=------=-==~

FLORIDA STATE drive start at 06:30 (3rd).

FS ball on FS22.

Minor, T. rush for loss of 2 yaxds to the F$20 (Burnette, Danto). ]
Weinke, C. pass complete to Donaldson, C. for 3 yards to the FS529 (Johnson,
Rod) . B 7 ‘ .

Weinke, C. pass complete to Bell, A. for 13 yards to the F542, 18T DOWN FS
{Walker, James}).

PENALTY NCSU holding 10 yards to the NCSU48, 1ST DOWN FS.
PENALTY FS false start 5 yards to the FS47.
Weinke, C. pass incomplete to Minnis, M..

_Minor, T. rush for 13 vards to the NCSU40 (Walker, James;Wilson, Adrian).
Golightly R. rush for 10 yards to the NCSU30, 1ST DOWN FS (Wilson, Adrian}.
PENALTY FS holding 10 yards to the NCSU40.

Minor, T. fush for 20 yards to the NCSU20, 1ST DOWN FS (Holt, Terrence).
Minor, T. rush for 4 yards to the NCSUlé (Hall, Jerrick).

Weinke, C. pass incomplete to Minnis, M.. :

Chaney, J. rush for 16 yards to the NCSUO, 18T DOWN FS, TOUCHDOWN, clock

02:06. ‘ : Va
Cimorelli, B. kick attempt good. o ‘ ﬁga l/( Sj/pé
_____________________ | o7 e

-- 10 plays, 78 yaxds, TOP 04:24 -----===-----=-=

Gwaltney, C. kickoff 65 yards to the NCSUO, Robinson, Koren return 17 yards
to the NCSUL7 (Jackson, G.}.

N17 NC STATE drive start at 02:06 (3rd).

N17 Rivers, Philip pass incomplete to Robinson, Koren {Cody, T.).

N17 Rivers, Philip pass complete to Robinson, Ray for 1 yard to the NC5ULSB

(Warren, D.).
Nig PENALTY FS offside 5 yards to the NCSU23. \e\)
N23 Rivers, Philip rush for no gain to the NCSU23 (Dockett, D.).(: :
N23 Herbert, Austin punt 31 yards to the FS46, out-of-bounds.

-- 3 plays, 6 yards, TOP 01:39 ----~-----=---=" :

FLORIDA STATE drive start at 00:27 (3rd).

Weinke, C. pass complete to Minnis, M. for 37 yards to the NCSU17, 1ST DOWN
FS -(Holt, Terrence).

Chaney, J. rush for 7 yards to the NCSU10 (Williams, Brian).

--------------- 2 plays, 44 yards, TOP 00:27 ----=---=--"--=~
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Quickie Statistics (Brd quarter) .
Florida State vs NC State (Oct 28, 2000 at Raleigh, NC)

FS - NCsU
1T Lo o Y 37 7
FIRST DOWNS. ...ttt eenen. 19 10
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)}.....0vcuun. 37-197 16-19
PASSING YDS (NET)....vvvvueen. 185 189
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 21-13-0 33-16-3
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 58-382 495-208
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 - 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 2-18 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 0-0 5-98
Interception Returns-Yards.... 3-86 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg)....... e 2-46.0 6-38.8
Fumbles-Lost......... e e e e e 1-0 2-0
Penalties-Yards...... v v 10-98 7-54
Possession Time............... 23:49 21:11
Florida State NC State
Rushing No Y¥ds TD Lg Avg Rushing "Ne Yds TD Lg Avg
Minor, 7. 24 129 2 20 5.4 Robinson, Ray 11 27 0 11 2.5
Chaney, J. 9 44 1 16 4.9 Rivers, Philip 5 -8 0 0 -1.86
Golightly R. 3 19 0 10 6.3 . : :
McCray, W. . 1 5 0 5 5.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Weinke, C. . 21-13-0 185 1 37 Rivers, Philip 30-14-3 104 0 24
™ 1-0-0 -~ 0o 0 0
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Minnis, M. 3 60 0 37 Wright, Willie 3 32 0 22
Sprague, R. 3 50 0 18 Robinson, Koren 3 23 0 24
Boldin, A. 2 46 i 24 Robinson, Ray 3 14 0 7
Bell, A. 2 15 0 13 Hannum, Olin 2 17 0 13
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Cottrell, K. 2 46.0 48 0 Herbert, Austin & 38.8 43 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Maddox, N. 1 7 0 7
Thomas, C. _ i 11 0 11
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Robinson, Xoren 4 76 0 26
Leak, EBEric 1 22 0 22.
Team Qer Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP F§ - NCSU
FS 2nd 14:54 Boldin, A. 24 yd pass from Weinke, C. Munyeon, M. kick failed '7-57 2:37 6 -0
Fs 2nd 09:55 Minor, T. 2 yd run Cimorelli, B. kick 9-44 4:22 13 - 0
FS 2nd 04:55 Minor, T. 2 yd run Cimorelli, B. kick B8-47 3:07 20 -0
FS 2nd 00:48 <Cody, T. 52 yd interception return Cimorelli, B. kick 27 - 0
- NCSU 3zd 12:47 Wilson, Adrian 81 yd pass from Herbert, Austin Passingham, Ken kick 4-77 2:13 27 - 7
FS ird 0B:18 <Cimorelli, B. 38 yd field geal 9-41 2:55 30 - 7
FS 3rd 02:06 Chaney, J, 16 yd run Cimorelll, B. kick 10-78 4:24 37 - 7
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Play-by-Play Suﬁmary (4th quarter)
200C¢ NC State Football
Florida State vs NC State (Oct 28, 2000 at Raleigh, NC)

F 2-3 N10 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
F 2-3 N10  Chaney, J. rush for 9 yards to the NCSUL, 1ST DOWN FS (Fisher, Levar),
F 1-G

- No1 Golightly R. rush for 1 yard to the NCSUQ, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:31. ')Kl
Cimorelli, B. kick attempt good. : Wﬁq
e L T e, q/ g fVIF é

Gwaltney, C. kickoff 48 yards to the NCSU17, out-of-bhounds, NCSU ball on
NCSU3s5. :

N 1-10 W35 NC STATE drive start at 14:31 (4th), .

N 1-10 N35 Rivers, Philip pass incomplete to Robinson, Koren.

N 2-10 N35 Robinson, Ray rush for 1 yard to the NCSU3§ {Pope, K.).

N 3-9 N3g PENALTY NCSU holding 10 vards to the NCSU2s.

N 3-135 N2s Rivers, Philip sacked for loss of 4 yards to the NCSU22 (Warren, D.).

N 4-23 N22 Herbert, Austin punt BLOCKED, recovered by NCSU Moore, Bobby at NCSUl1,

Moore, Bobby rush for 22 yvards to the NCSU33 (blocked by Samuels, S.).

--------------- 4 plays, 9 yards, TOP 01:49 =cemccmcocccnuon
F 1-10 N33 FLORIDA STATE drive start at 12:42 (4th). _' ??
F 1-10 N33 FS ball on NCSU32. : . i -~ /1/4
F 1-10 N32 Ford, D. rush for 20 yards to the NCSU1l2, 1ST DOWN FS {(Walker, James). fj
F 1-10 N12 Maeder, C. xush for 2 yards to the NCSULO (Fowler, Ricky;Lyons, Corey). ﬁ4/f6
F

2-8 N.¢ Outzen, M. pass complete to Walker, J. for 10 vards to the NCSUQ, 1ST DOWN
FS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:42. o Co
Cimorelli, B. kick attempt good.

Munyon, M. kickoff &5 vards to the NCSU0, Robinson, Koren return 32 yards to
the NCSU32 (Jackson, G.).

N 1-10 N32 NC STATE drive start at 11:42 {4th) .

N 1-10 N32 Rivers, Philip pass complete to Leak, Eric for 14 yards to the NCSU4s,

1ST DOWN NCSU. . )

1-10 N4é Rivers, Philip pass incomplete to Leak, Eric. . o

2-10 N4ag Rivers, Philip pass complete to Robinson, Ray for 1 yard to the NCSU47

(Allen, B.). ’

S N47 PENALTY NCSU holding 10 yards to the NCOSU37.

19 N37 PENALTY FS roughing passer 15 yards to the FS48, 1ST DOWN NCSU.

-10 Fas Robinson, Ray rush for 2 yards to the FsS4s {(Jennings, B.).
8
8
8

2=

F46 Rivers, Philip pass incomplete to Roberts, Derek.

F4s Rivers, Philip pass incomplete to Robinson, Koren.

F46 Rivers, Philip pass complete to Leak, Eric for 11 yards to the FS35, 1ST
DOWN NCSU (Howard, C.). L : .

F35 Rivers, Philip pass complete to Robinson, Ray for 2 yvards to the FS33
{(Brown, R.).

F33 Rivers, Philip pass incomplete to Cotchery, Jerri.

F33 PENALTY FS pass interference 15 yards to the FsS18, 1ST DOWN NCSU.
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" N 1-10 F18 Rivers, Philip pass complete to Wright, Willie for 18 yards to the FSo,

N 1-G FO

F 1-10 F25

F 1-10 F25

F 1-20 F15

F 1-10 F39

F 1-11 F38

F 2-10 F3%

F 3-5 Fa4

F L-10 N36

F 1-10 N20

F 2-6 Nls

F 3-6 Nls

F 1-G NO9

F 2-G NO04

F 3-G ©NOS

F 4-G NOS
N 1-10 N4
N 1-10 N4
N 2-4 N4
N 3-1 N4

3 PENALTY NCSU substitution infraction 5 yar&s to the FS8.

1ST DOWN NCSU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:09.
[~
Passingham, Ken kick attempt good.

FLORIDA STATE 51, NC STATE 14 - . '

R N ST RS EESES T ===
10 plays, 68 yards, TOP 03:33 --ccccnmmccwaua-

Herbert, Austin kickoff &5 yards to the FSO, Gardner, T. return 25 yards
to the FS25 (Cotchery, Jerri).
FLORIDA STATE drive start at 08:09 (4th).
PENALTY FS holding 10 yards to the FS15. :
Jones, G. rush for 24 yards to the FS39%, 15T DOWN'FS (Pollard, Roger)!
Jones, G. rush for 9 yards to the FS48 (Wilson, Adrian), PENALTY FS holding
10 yards to the FS38.
Ford, D. rush for 1 vard te the F339 (Pollard, Roger;Walker, James).
Ford, D. rush for 5 yards to the FS44 (Fisher, Levar}.
Jones, G. rush for 20 yards to the NCSU3s, 15T DOWN FS (Holt,
Terrence;Wilson, Adrian).
Jones, G. rush for 16 yards to the NCSU20, 1ST DOWN FS (Fisher, Levar;Holt,
Terrence} . <. .
Jonaes, G. rush for 4 yards to the NCSUls.
Ford, D. rush for no gain to the NCSULs (Fisher, Jeff;Holt, Terrence).
Ford, D. rush for 7 yards to the NCSU3$, 1ST DOWN FS (Wilson, -Adrian).
Ford, D. rush for 5 yards to the NCSU4 (Holt, Terrence). . é;*’;7
Golightly R. rush for loss of 1 yard to the NCSUS (Burnette, Danto) .
Jones, G. rush for no gain to the NCSUS {(Goodson, Nakte). b 3Sd}//,/
Jones, G. rush for 5 yards to the NCSUO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:13.
Cimorelli, B. kick attempt good.

FLORIDA STATE 58, NC STATE 14

13 plays, 75 yards, TOP 06:56 ---------------

Munyon, M. kickoff 84 yards to the NCSUl, Leak, Eric return 39 yards to the
NCSU40 (Boulware, M.). :
0 NC STATE drive start at 01:13 (4th).
0 Hannum, Olin rush for & yards to the NCSU46 (Darling, Dev.).
6 Hannum, 0lin rush for 3 yards to the NCSU4¢% {Cason, R.}.
9 End of 2nd half, clock 00:00.
2 plays, 9% yards, TOP 0l:1l3 ----r----wmeo--

FLORIDA STATE 58, NC STATE 14



Defensive Statistics (Final)
2000 NC State Football _
Florida State vs NC State (Oct 28, 2000 at Raleigh, NC)

Florida State .
## Player UT AT Total ForLoss FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds Q

27 Cody, T.

44 Jennings, B.
45 Dockett, D.
46 Jackson, G.
58 Reynolds, J.
g8 Thomas, C.

95 Cason, R,

& Gibson, D.

55 Allen, B.

29 Polley, T.

12 Howard, A.

S Pope, K.

91 Womble, J.

50 Emanuel, K.
59 Howard, C.

57 Boulware, M.
53 Darling, Dev.
7 Brown, R. ‘
32 Jeune, J.

30 Newton, P.

28 Hope, C.

08 08 . . . . . . . . .
10 Samuels, S. . . . . . . .. 1

PREPRPEFRHHEEEENDNDNONDWWW OO
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NC State . : : . '

## Plaver UT AT Total ForLoss FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH
44 Fisher, Levar

9 Holt, Terrence
45 Burnette, Danto
1 Wilson, Adrian
16 Lyons, Corey

13 Walker, James
56 Goodson, Nate
29 Williams, Brian
92 Riggs, Shane

94 Locklear, Sean
82 Cotchery, Jerri
39 Pollard, Roger
20 Jamison, Brian
93 Hall, Jerrick

6 Johnson, Rod

17 Rivers, Philip
99 Wimsatt, Drew
90 Fisherxr, Jeff
™ TM ,

77 Fowler, Ricky
48 Smith, Corey

25 Jackson, Cotra
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Drive Chart (Final)

2000 NC State Football

Florida State wvs NC State (Oct 28, 2000 at Raleigh, NC)

Drive Started

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

NCSU

Team Qtr Spot Time
FS 1st F20 15:00
FS 1st F20 11:03
FS lst N16 05:10
FS 1st F43 02:31
FS 2nd N44 14:17
FS 2nd N47 08:02
FS 2nd NOG 00:48
FS 2nd F20 00:00
FS 3rd F38 11:13
FS 3rd F22 06:30
FS 3rd F46 00:27
FS 4th N32 12:42
FS 4th F25 08:09
NCSU lst N24 13:33
NCSU lst N20 07:28
NCSU 1st N20 04:15
NCSU 2nd N16 14:54
NCSU 2nd N20 09:55
NCSsU 2nd N10 04:55
NCSU 2nd N35 00:48
NCSsU 3rd N23 15:00
'NCSU 3rd N46 12:47
NCSU 3rd N27 08:18
NCSU 3rd N17 02:06
NCSU 4th N35 14:31
NCSU 4th N32 11:42
NCSU 4th N40 01:13
FS

Drive Ended

How Lost

Punt
Missed FG
*TOQUCHDOWN
* TOQUCHDOWN
*TOUCHDOWN
*TOUCHDOWN
End of half
*FTIELD GOAL
*TOUCHDOWN
* TOUCHDOWN
* TOUCHDOWN
*TOUCHDOWN

Punt
Interception
Punt

Punt

Punt
Interception
Interception
*TOQUCHDOWN
Downs

Punt

Punt

Downs

* TOUCHDOWN
End of half

lst 2nd

HE T o4

Consumed
Pl-Yds TOP
3-9 01:27
8-36 03:35
4-3 00:55
7-57 02:37
S-44 04:22
8-47 Q03:07
0-0  00:00
0-0+  00:00
9-41 02:55
10-78 04:24
4-54 Q00:586
3-32 01:00
13-75 06:56
7-33 02:30
5-37 02:18
3--4 01:44
3-0 00:37
3--2 01:53
8-34 04:07
6-32 00:48
N 4-77 02:13
4-17 01:34
3-9 01:48
3-6 01:39
4--2 01:49
10-68 03:33
2-9 01:13

Half Half Total

16:03 16:11
3/6 6/8
F46  F39
o/0 1/1

2nd
Half

1st
Half

32:14
9/14
Fa3
1/1

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

Obtained Spot Time
Kickoff F29 13:33
Punt N44 07:28
Interception N13 04:15
Punt NOO 14:54
Punt NOO 09:55
Punt NOO 04:55
Interception NOO 00:48
Interception F20 15:00
Downs N21 08:18
Punt NOC 02:06
Punt NOO 14:31
Downs NOG 11:42
Kickoff NOO 01:13
Punt Fa43 11:03
Punt F43 05:10
Missed FG Nle 02:31
Kickoff Nlie 14:17
Kickoff N18 08:02
Kickoff N44 00:48
Kickoff F33 00:00
Kickoff FOO 12:47
Kickoff F37 11:13
Kickoff N36 06:30
Kickoff N23 00:27
Kickoff N33 12:42
Kickoff FCO 08:09
Kickoff N49. 00:00
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
08:28 07:35 07:46 08:25
1/4 2/2 4/5 2/3
F41 N4g F35 F4s
0/0 o/0 0/0 1/1
ist 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
06:32 07:25 07:14 06:35
1/4 0/5 0/4 0/2
N21 N20 N28 N35
o/0 o/0 1/2 1/2

13:57 13:49
1/9 0/6
N20  N31
0/0 2/4

27:486
1/15
N26
2/4



Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Pl-Yds TOP
FS 1st F20 15:00 Kickoff F25 13:33 Punt 3-9  '01:27
NCSU lst N24 13:33 Punt F43 11:03 Punt 7-33 02:30
FS st F20 11:03 Punt N44 07:28 Punt 8-36 03:3%
NCSU lst N20 07:28 Punt F43 05:10 Interception 5-37 02:i8
¥s 1st N16 05:10 Interception N13 04:15 Missed FG 4-3 00:55
NCSU lst N20 04:15 Missed FG Nleé. 02:31 Punt 3--4 01:44
FS 1st F43 02:31 Punt NOO 14:54 *TOUCHDOWN 7-57 02:37
NCSU! 2nd N16 14:54 Kickoff Nie 14:17 Punt 3-0 00:37
FS | 2nd N44 14:17 Punt NGO 09:55 *TQOUCHDOWN 9-44 04:22
NCSU 2nd N20 09:55 Kickoff N1l8 08:02 Punt 3--2 01:53
FSs 2nd N47 08:02 Punt NOO 04:55 *TQUCHDOWN 8-47 03:07
NCSU 2nd N10 04:55 Kickoff N44 00:48 Interception 8-34 04:07
Fs 2nd NOO 00:48 Interception NOO 00:48 *TOUCHDOWN 0-0 00:00
NCSU 2nd N35 00:48 Kickoff F33 00:00 Interception 6-32 00:48
FS 2nd F20 00:00 Interception F20 15:00 End of half 0-0 00:00
NC3U 3rd N23 15:00 Kickoff FOO 12:47 *TOUCHDOWN 4-77 02:13
NCSU 3rd N6 12:47 Kickoff F37 11:13 Downs 4-17 01:34
FS 3rd F38 11:13 Downs N21 08:18 *FIELD GOAL 9-41 02:55
NCSU 3rd N27 08:18 Kickoff N3e 06:30 Punt . 3-89 01:48
FS 3rd F22 06:30 Punt NOO. 02:06 *TOUCHDOWN 10-78 04:24
NCsU 3rd N17 02:06 Kickoff N23 00:27 Punt . 3-6 01:3¢9
Fs 3rd F46 00:27 Punt NOO 14:31 *TOUCHDOWN 4-54 00:56
NCSU 4th N35 14:31 Kickoff" N33 12:42 Downs 4--2 01:49
FS 4th N32 12:42 Downs NOO 11:42 *TOUCHDOWN 3-32 01:00
NCSU 4th N32- 11:42 Kickoff F0O 08:09 *TOUCHDOWN 10-68 03:33
FS 4th F25 08:09 Kickoff NOO 01:13 *TQUCHDOWN 13-75 06:56

NCSU 4th N40 01:13 Kickoff N4S 00:00 End of half 2-9 01:13
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First Down Yards
NC STATE

Opponents

Miscellaneous Statistics

Third Down Coqversions
NC STATE

Opponents

Time of Possassion

NC STATE

Opponents

%Scor‘ing In Red Zone

NC STATE

Opponents

#First and Goal
NC STATE

,Oppone'nts

1 2 3 4 Totals
71> 8232 4-(-8) 1-42 2(.-70
9-di _8-2< Q-7 7-64 32-207

1 2 3 4 Totals

-4 0-5 -4 Q-2 | -IE
-4 2-2 -5 2-2 9Q-1d

1 2 3 . 4 - Totals

52 p23 int) @35 _27:40(
8129  _7:35 Bidq 8:2s 22414
Poss. TDs FGs Turnoﬁers
| 1 o) @

—7 = @ @,
Poss. TDs FGs Turnovers
G Q O :
o 3 O Q




